Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  ☑ Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: County of Madera Address: 200 West 4th Street Madera, CA 93637 Contact: Raymundo Gutierrez, Engineer II Phone: (559) 675-7811
County Clerk County of: Madera Address: 200 West 4th Street Madera, CA 93637	Lead Agency (if different from above)Office of Planning & Research Address:  JUL 3 1 2019
	Contact:Phone: STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clear	
Project Title: Maintenance District No. 8A North Fork Water S	ystem Improvements
Project Applicant: County of Madera	
Project Location (include county): North Fork, Madera Coun	ty, California
Project Description: The improvements include the following: 1) water piping along 0 construction of water piping within North Fork ES; 3) construction head, replacement of the pump and motor, installation of new e Pizza Well; 4) equipping of Well No.2; 5) construction of a storal centralized treatment facility; 7) construction of raw water piping tank inlet/outlet piping.	on of a deeper annular seal, reconstruction of the well lectrical and control equipment, and disinfection of the ge and booster pumping facility; 6) construction of a
This is to advise that the County of Madera	has approved the above
(X Lead Agency or ☐ F	desponsible Agency)
described project on 7/23/2019 and has made to described project.	he following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for  ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this projet</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a construction of the project of the projec</li></ol>	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ondition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res	sponses and record of project approval, or the

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

County of Madera Community & Economic Devel. Dept., 200 West 4th Street, Madera, CA 93637

Date Received for filing at OPR: